RESOLUTION NO. 2595 2021 S Introduced by All Commissioners

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon

Adopting 2022 City Commission Goals

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission met in a work session on February 4, 2022 to discuss goals to guide budgeting and staff priorities; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission and City presented its goals at its February 22, 2022 meeting and requested to adopt them by formal resolution; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following goals for 2022:

- 1. Research and Pursue Revenue Growth/Opportunities
- 2. Improve Efficiency by Meeting Staffing Needs
- 3. Finish the Unfinished
- 4. Improve Emergency Readiness

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 22nd day of February 2022.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

Henry A. Balensifer III, Mayor

ATTEST

Dawne Shaw, CMC, City Recorder